)

Bharat
Petroleum
|
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, Kochi Refinery
Post Bag No:2, Ambalamugal — 682302
Ernakulam Dist, Kerala

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
(GLOBAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING)
(e-Tendering)

Engineers India Ltd. (EIL) on behalf of Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, Kochi Refinery (BPCL-KR) invites e-Bids
through e-Procurement System Government of India from eligible Bidders for the following work.

Tender Reference

Name of Work_ Bidding Document on Bid submission due On Line Opening of
Website date and time Techno-commercial
(Un priced) bids

“BAGGING AND PALLETISING PLANT -FOR | From 18-04-2025 to 16-05-2025 (12 Hrs. | 14:00 Hrs. (IST) on
POLYPROPYLENE PROJECT-KOCHI _REFINERY, | 16-05-2025 (12 Hrs. (IsT)) 19-05-2025

Pre-Bid Meeting - 28-04-2025 at 11:00 Hrs. (IST). Pre Bid meeting shall be conducted online. The online link is provided
along with the tender documents.

Enquiry through: NIC Portal https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Contact Persons:

Queries to be addressed to:

Ms. Sunita Mitra, CGM (SCM-C&P)/ Mr. L. Thavurya, GM (SCM-C&P)/ Mr. Shashi Shekhar, AGM (SCM-C&P) / Ms. Sweta
Kumri, AGM (SCM-C&P) (Tel : +91 124 2891356/1385 & E-mail: s.mitra@eil.co.in / l.thavurya@eil.co.in /
sashi.shekhar@eil.co.in/ sweta.k@eil.co.in

Queries to be also forwarded to

Mr. Lotavath Thavurya, GM(SCM-C&P)/ Mr. Shashi Shekhar, AGM (SCM-C&P) / Ms. Manisha Sawlani (Tel : +91 124
2891354/1356 & E-mail: |.thavurya@eil.co.in / sashi.shekhar@eil.co.in /manisha.sawlani@eil.co.in

Mr. Deepak Bhat-CM (Project Petchem-Units)

(Tel: +91 484 2822007)

Ccto

B Anilkumar-Manager (Projects Petchem Procurement)

(Tel: +91 484 2822035)

&

P.H.S.Mani-DGM (Projects Petchem Procurement) (Tel: +91 +91 484 2822086)

Email:
bhatd@bharatpetroleum.in
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banilkumar@bharatpetroleum.in
maniphs@bharatpetroleum.in

Details of the Tender can be viewed from the following websites:

—_—

BPCL website: www.bharatpetroleum.in™ Tenders ~— View Tenders— Select Department KOCHI REFINERY

Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP): http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

Bidders are required to wupload & submit their offers only through below E-Tendering platform:
http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

All updates, amendments, Corrigendum(s) including bid time extension, clarifications etc. (if any) will be uploaded / posted
in the E-Tendering website http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app only. There will not be any publication of the same
through newspapers or any other media. Bidders should regularly visit the websites to keep themselves updated.
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DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER (PROJECTS PETCHEM PROCUREMENT)
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORPORATION
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